
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2519
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
SUPPLY OF DRINKING WATER IN GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representations from various Resident Welfare Associations (RWAs) of the Government Employees' Residential Colonies and public representatives as regard the inadequate supply of drinking water in the Government quarters;

(b) if so, the details thereof, colony wise; and

(c) the action being taken to ensure regular and adequate supply of drinking water in the Government quarters?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a), (b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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